

TOWN OF WINCHENDON

WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK ROUD APR 11 2023 AM10:47

AGENDA & NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 30A, Sections 18-25 of the General Laws, as amended, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the following board, committee, or commission will be held on the date and time specified below. Said meeting will be open to the public and press and will be recorded.

BOARD/COMM	ITTEE: Recreation Comm	Recreation Commission – Meeting Amended	
DATE: April	11, 2023	TIME:	6:30p.m.
LOCATION: 2	nd Floor Auditorium, Town Hall		

6:30 pm Call to Order

Address any interest in membership: None

Recreation Coordinator Updates

- · Easter Egg Hunt Recap
- · Winchendon Music Festival
- Sponsorships
- Website Updates
- · Disc Golf
- · Recreation Coordinator Role update
 - Town Manager Update

Old Business

- Wilderness Class update
- · Tour De Winchendon-Finalize
- · Signage & Promotional Items

New Business

- · Family Olympics
- Finalize new opportunities
 - Medium
 - Yoga in the Park
- · Info tables at other Town events
 - o Taste of Winchendon
 - Summer Solstice
 - o Chili Cook Off
 - o Winchendstock?

Minutes

Approve Minutes from March 28, 2023-Winchendon Recreation Commission

Financials

- Monthly Finance Update
- · Final FY 24 Budget

Other Business



TOWN OF WINCHENDON

AGENDA & NOTICE OF MEETING

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 30A, Sections 18-25 of the General Laws, as amended, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the following board, committee, or commission will be held on the date and time specified below. Said meeting will be open to the public and press and will be recorded.

BOARD/COMMITTEE:	Recreation Commission - Meeting Amended		
DATE: April 11, 20	23	TIME:	6:30p.m.
LOCATION: 2nd Floor	Auditorium, Town Hall		

None at this time

Adjournment